
Facilities Update

February 21st, 2023

1



2

Agenda

● Winnetka Campus East Side Academic and Athletic Update
● 15 Year Plan Summer 2023 Update/Bid Results



Winnetka Campus East Side 
Project

February 21, 2023

3



4

Current Construction Progress
● Interior masonry continuing and will be mostly complete by end of month.
● Glazing contractor continues with the south vestibule, north vestibule, and comp. gym 

clerestory.  They are slated to be complete in end of February.   
● Carpentry contractor continues with misc. framing/drywall activities throughout the 

building.  
● Painting contractor currently painting in the field house and will move up to the Gym 

in a couple weeks.  
● Acoustical Ceiling contractor continues in the academic spaces. 
● Tile Contractor has mobilized to the site and has started tile work in the bathrooms.  

Will move to corridor walls and floors next.  
● All MEP contractors continuing rough-in at all levels of addition and the renovations 

with ductwork, piping, conduit, & wire.  Now beginning to provide trim out work for 
finishes.  

● Elevator Contractor is on site and working on installation. 



5

Current Construction Progress

February 2022 January 2023



6

Current Construction Progress



7

Current Construction Progress



8

Current Construction Progress



9

Current Construction Progress



10

Current Construction Progress



11

Current Construction Progress



12

Current Construction Progress



13

Current Construction Progress



http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YbpLttB0wYU


15

Schedule Update

● Potential Risks
○ Air Handling/Rooftop Mechanical Equipment

■ Air Handlers (3) scheduled to ship late April
○ Glass/Glazing



16

Budget Update

● This months change orders to date total $657,421
○ Examples: Storm Trap Base Slab, boiler flue architectural work, doors, 

frame, & hardware changes, various MEP coordination revisions, and 
various structural & skin coordination revisions

● Projected future change orders decreased from $1,247,762 to $836,702
○ Examples:  exterior/interior architectural modifications, additional stairs, 

Misc. MEP adjustments, and structural coordination & revisions

The increase in changes this month and the large decrease in projected is the result 
of mostly being able to clear out older changes that were negotiated/resolved and 
approved over the past month.  



17

Budget Update



15 Year Plan: Summer 2023

18



19

Transition Center

● Phase 2 - Summer 2023 - Renovation of balance of the space



20

Northfield Campus Classroom Modernization and Cement Work

● Classroom AV/Furniture Upgrading Building Buildings C & E
● Plaza Deck Replacement E Building to F Building
● D4 & F8 Curtain Wall/Door Replacement
● Innovation Hub Phase 1 Renovation 1st Floor D Building

Picture Of D Building 2021 Renovation



21

Duke Childs Field

● Village work is progressing well and ahead of schedule
● Village work to be completed this winter
● NT work to begin after baseball season in June and completed this fall



22

Bid Results

● 17 trade packages in Bid Package 2
● 60 total bids
● Strong interest and bid coverage, ensuring we are receiving competitive prices
● $12,191,566 in total bids approved at Special Board Meeting on February 7th, 2023



Questions

23


